RESOLUTION NO. 2021-27

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE VILLAGE OF CALEDONIA TO APPROVE
FINAL ACCEPTANCE OF THE TID #4 - FOUR MILE ROAD RECONSTRUCTION
PROJECT

WHEREAS, the Village of Caledonia awarded the TID #4 - Four Mile Road Reconstruction
Project to improve and upgrade a portion of 4 Mile Road to a Class A road to serve the area; and

WHEREAS, Reesman’s Excavating & Grading, Inc. 28815 Bushnell Road Burlington, WI
53105, was awarded the TID #4 - Four Mile Road Reconstruction Project using Alternate 3 (Concrete
with Geogrid) in the amount of $2,193,547.76.

WHEREAS, the Village of Caledonia approved Change Order /11, Change Order #2 and
Change Order #3 in accordance with the contract documents for changes to the work that were a result
of different ficld conditions and that the Change Orders totaled $278,524.58 or 12.7% of the original
contract, resulting in a new total contract amount 0f $2,472,072.34.

WHEREAS, Reesman’s Excavating & Grading Inc has submitted a Final Pay Request (Pay
Request #6) and Final Lien Waivers for the TID #4 - Four Mile Road Reconstruction Project.

WHEREAS, the Utility Dircctor and the Village’s consulting engincer, Foth Infrastructure &
Environment LL.C., recommend approving the Final Pay Request in the amount of $63,004.31 to close
out the project.

WHEREAS, the TID #4 - Four Mile Road Reconstruction Project is hereby complete and the
Utility Director and the Village’s consulting engineer, Foth Infrastructure & Environment LLC.,
recommend Final Acceptance of the TID #4 - Four Mile Road Reconstruction Project.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Final Acceptance of the TID #4 — Four Mile
Road Reconstruction Project be, and hereby is, approved and that the Utility Director, Village
President and Village Clerk are authorized to execute any documents necessary to carry out the intent
of this Resolution.

L
Adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Caledonia, Racine County, Wisconsin, this _li B
day of March, 2021.
VILLAGE OF CALEDONIA

[.ee Wishau, Actihg Virilag?c President

Attest: A@M wAa/t—

A

Joq/l?}'l I Ioc‘flfcrt, {/iliagc Cerk




€ Foth

January 28, 2020

Mr. Tony Bunkelman
Caledonia Utility District
333 4 1/2 Mile Road
Racine, WI 53402

RE: Four Mile Road Reconstruction
Project .D. 0019C031.08
Pay Application No. 6 (FINAL)

Dear Tony,

Attached, please find Invoice No. 6 (FINAL) for the above referenced project. [
recommend processing the pay request as shown.

The total amount recommended for Invoice No. 6 (FINAL) is $63,004.31

Please let me know if you have any questions or comments.

Sincerely,

Foth Infrastructure & Environment, LLC

John A. Laning, PE
Construction Manager

Attachment

(N File
Eric Reesman — The Reesman Company
Tony Bunkelman - Village of Caledonia
Andy Schultz — Foth Infrastructure and Environment

pw:\\PW-APS1.foth.com:PW_IE\Documents\Clients\Caledonia Utility District\Four Mile Road Reconstruction Pay App
6FINAL\Construction\Pay Estimates\Pay App 6FINAL\Four Mile Road Reconstruction Pay Application #6FINAL.doc



\\\\\\\\\\

i
"LOVHINOD SIHL ¥3ANN YOL1IOVH.LINOD HO ¥3INMO wIkw\_Q; Vigacasd
S1HON ANV O1 3010Nr3d¥d LNOHLIM 38V INIWAVd 40 JONVIdIDOV D@.(
ANIWAVA ‘FONVASSI ‘NIFHIH AIWYN ¥OLOVHINOD IFHL OL AINO 318VAVAH 9 )
SIa31411¥30 INNOWY IHL "378VILOOIN 1ON Si w._.<0_n_\_vmm0 SIH L, v@) T 3

N> S
‘agm.%w(%oéq 3H1 40 INIWAVd OL G31LILN3I S| HOLOVHINOD IHL
] 207 \ 32 \ )O 3.va .va\lWlN % ‘A8 ONY 'SIN3WNDO0Q LOVHLINOD 3HL HLIM IONVA¥OOOY NI SI MHOM THL
m 40 ALITYND 3HL ‘GILVOIONI SY SISSIHOOH SYH HHOM IFHL 43138
HIINIONI/LOILIHOYY ANV NOLLYWHOSINI '3D0ITMONY SHIINIONI/LOILIHONY IHL 40 1538
3HL OL 1VHL ¥3NMO 3HL OL S3141L43D ¥IINIONF/LOALIHOYY IHL

Winnfoceaes™

Wy
|

-804 03(1ddV INNOWY IHLWON4 S¥344Id  'NOILYOIddY 3A08Y IHL ONISIMANOD V.VA 3HL ONY SNOLLYANISEO
Q31311430 INNOWY I NOLLYNYIdX3 HOVLLV..  31IS-NO NO G3SVE 'SINIWND0A 1OVHINGD FHL HLIM JONYAHOOIY NI
_ s e T S A b L
s hoo'sD &

ANIWAVd 30 3LVDISILN3D SNIINION/LOALIHONY
EOVEEEBLS- T T 35U NIVEY SNd HSINIA OL SONVIvE 8 STOTJCCy, SIuIdXE NOISSINNGD W=

LEV00'ees TSt 3NA INIJWAVC INIHHND -

19Nd AYV1ON

40 Avd 77 2 SIHL 3N 3¥0438 OL NHOMS ANV a3g140SaNns

€O'BG060Y'ZE e 9 gaanay 6| NSINAY SNOIASN SS31 2 —®
PETLOTLY'ZE oo JOVNIVLIY SST7 QINHYI VIOL 9 INIOVH LNNOD NISNOOSIA) 31VLS
Fi /
%0 ‘uona|dwod %0 0} %S S
JOVNIVITY G
ONIQVYO ONV ONILVAVOXS SNVIWS3ZY  NOLOVNINOD
PETLOTLYRS e 3190 01 03HOLS 8 A3LITdNOD WAOL b
PEBEIGITIEE e e e it i i i 31Va 01 WNS 1OVHINOD € "3NA MON SI NIZ¥IH NMOHS INIWAYd INTHHAD 1VHL

ANV ¥3INMO 3H1L WOYH GIAIFOTY SINIWAYC ANV A3NSS! IHIM 1ININAVL

SYIAHO IONVHO A IDONVHO L3N ' ¥O4 SILYIIHILY¥ID SNOIAIH HOIHM ¥O4 HHOM H04 YOLOVHINOD IHL
A8 dlvd N338 3AVH SINNOWY 1TV LYHL 'SINIWND0Q LOVHINOD IHL H1IM

LNNOWY LOVHLINOD TWNIOINO "L IVA¥OOIV NI 31T 1dN0D NI39 SYH INIWAYL HO4 NOLLVYOITddV SIHL A9
(G3™3INO0D HHOM THL 431739 ANV NOILYWHOSNI ‘IOATTMONM SHOLOVHINOD

‘J3HOVLLY S| 133HS NOILVNNILNOD V "LOVHINOD IHL HLIM 3HL 40 1S39 3HL OL 1VHL S31411430 YOLOVHINOD GINDISHIANN IHL
NOILO3INNOD NI ‘MO138 NMOHS SY 'INIWAV 04 IAVIN S| NOILYOITddY

G5'061'58%

9/°/¥S'€61°CS

INJWAVd ¥O4 NOILVOIT1ddV S.HOLOVHINOD
‘31vd LOVAINOD
YOLOVHLINOD / X/ JONASUCOSY PEOY BN ¥ H¥OL LOVHINOD
103 LIHOYVY3INIONT / X /
HINMO / X/
‘0L NoiLngidLsIia SOLES IM ‘uoybuiping
PEOY jjduysng 51882
LC0c/s/L 0l “d33NION3 Buipeso pue Buneneox3 s uBwSa9Y OLOVHINOD o4
0¢0¢/iz/6 ‘aoid3d
L202/S/L :31va IOIOANI
80-1TVD302Z :ON IDIOANI
IBUi4 - 9 "ON NOILYDIlddV 1ONIISU008Yy peoy Sii v -103ro¥d “HINOD TVMINID Ol




%6 00°958 00°0%8$ 0003 0005} 000 00°05} 00'968$ 09'6% WO | 0009 J1€0D Yoe . Snoulunyg
%91 | (96°€EL'VS) |  966BETLS 0008 0126 000 0126 00'959'4$ 09°2218 NOl| 0009 .35100 S0BLNS YWH
%0l | (850v9'iS) | 85 0z9'LzS 0008 8L¥6L 00'0 8LV6L | 00'086'618 001118 NOL| 0008 L9SIN0D) J2pUIE YH
%v0L | (L0'0SZ'LS) |  L0'9r1'ZEs 0008 16822 000 1692 |  00'998'0£8 0£'0v1S NOL| 0002z A(UONEI0}S3Y JSPINOYS)UOISAWIT PAUSTLD /g
%EbL | (€1°90Z'S0LS) | €L ELE LPES 0008 | €6LESKI 000 €6LESPL | 00°L04'THZS 06628 NOL | 00°0€4'0} .95Ua() S1EBaIBby aseq ,vL |
%pil | (0009Z'0LS) | 00'996'18S 0003 009282 000 00987 | 00°90L'LL$ 05828 NOL| 00915z .asus(Q ajeBoIBby aseq ,g
%09 | SZURLYLS | SIEL60Z8 00°08 00°5LL 000 00GL. | 00'001'SES 5z628 A2 | 0000z’ .8peiBans mojeg UoneAEdX3
%00} 0008 00°010'£228 000$ | 00'968L 000 00968 | 00°0L0'222$ 51828 AD | 00'968'. .UOBABOXT UOWWOD
%ErL | (ogeve'ss) | 96828218 00°08 £L8y 000 €18y | 09085718 09'9€8 NOL| 00'L¥E 3AUQ $S300Y GWS [-(19PINOUS)BUOISBLLIT PAUSTUD) , 7/E
%Elz | (291ezovs) |  zoeEgicss 0008 9e'iziz 000 9e'1z1'z | 00200'5E8 S2'6eS NOL| 00'966 aAuQ 5300y dwa -esus( ajeBaIBbY oseg /L |
%004 00°03 S0'€EE'LES 0008 00°609 000 00608 | SOEEE'LES 5v'158 A0 | 00609 2AUQ 800y dUIB | -UOIBAEIXT UOWWOD)
%004 00°0$ 00082'258 0005 | 000046 000 000016 |  00'08.'258 08'ss AS | 00001’ 1By uoISo13 31921124 ‘P3ag flosdo)
%30} {0v°2zs) o' 2068 0008 00°80} 000 00'80% 00°0828 0828 1| oooo UM .8 ‘SBUDLE JUsWwaRed
%s0L | (520.28) SL'G6Z'GS 0008 00°1902 000 00190, | 00'SZ0'GS 5208 1 | 000029 SUUM . ‘SBUDLIE JuSWwaned
%ot 00°€9¢8 00292’ 00°08 00'9L02 00°0 00810, | 00'529'SS 5108 1 | 00008’z MOIISA . ‘BUDLEIN JUBIWaAE]
%80b | (€5580'S) | €OPLEPLS 0003 9981} 000 99811l | 05'88/'€1$ se'5zLs NOL| 0001} SAEMOAUT WINH
%08 00°0z€$ 00°08Z'4$ 00°08 009} 000 00°9} 00°009'18 00°088 AS | 000z suini sjeu0y
%86 SZ1ELS 00°00€'9S 0008 00052 000 000 | SZlEr'os sz'978 | ooshz JBUND g QIND 3084 [EOILBA BBOU0D) ,0F
%86 | 0008L'1S | 00'L/S€8S 0008 | 00'SBOP 00'0 00669 |  00'LSE'SES 08218 T | ooseLy JPUND g QNG YOEE-I0Y S1U0D 0F
%004 00°0% 000v2'128 0008 00°bGE 000 00%5E | 000VZ'1ZS 00°098 A0 | oowsE wnipayy desdry
%00z | (000£6$) 00'098'1$ 0008 00z 000 00z 00°0¢6$ 000563 va| ool noues|s g
%002 | (000z8'%S) |  00'0¥9'6S 0008 008 000 00° 00°028'$ 00°60Z'1$ n| oow 810 ,09'SI0yueW ULO}S
%001 0008 00°065'€¥$ 0003 00°29 00°0 0029 | 000SS'EKS 000598 N | 0029 20 .8%'SI0UUBW WIoS
%61k | (009¥0'Z8) | 00PR9TIS 0008 0g'sh 00°0 0£Sy | 00'0¥90LS 00°082% in | oo'se 131Ul PIEA/IOUUBIN B)1L 57
%001 00°08 00006°25$ 00°0$ 00’12 000 001z | 00005258 00°005'2$ va | o001z 181U} WIOIS ,0EXYT
%00} 0008 00°000°01L$ 00°08 00'¥ 00°0 00t 00°000°0}$ 00°005'Z8 va| oob S34 JOMIS WIOIS 30N ,8EXPT
%00} 0008 00'058'1$ 00°08 00t 000 00'L 00'058'}$ 00°058'1$ va| ool S34 JOM3S WIOIS dOY b2
%00} 0008 00°055'€$ 0008 00z 000 00z 00°085'€$ 00'622'1$ va| ooz S34 JOM3S WIS Oy b2
%001 00°08 0000Z'1$ 0008 00’} 000 00') 00°00Z'1$ 00°00Z'L$ va| ool S34 JOMOS WIS dOY .S}
%68 009268 00'0€6'L$ 00'08 00's9 000 00'9 00°906'8% 002z1$ | oosL aipueIg OAd .2t
%bLL | (81126'6S) |  v'L8C'LES 0008 0808 000 OL€0E |  99'999'2Z8 10'P0LS | o09ez JOM3S WIOIS DA .8
%00} 000 00°'96¥'0Z5 0008 00zt 000 00zt | 00965028 00'€81S | oozt A\ SSEID JaMBS WIOIS dIDY LBEXHT
%001 0008 00'5£9'298 00°08 00°50% 000 0050F | 0059298 00°2918 | oosor A SSEID JOMBS WIOIS dOY .bT
%00L | (00G¥LS) 00'G££°068 00°0 00°€29 000 00€Z9 | 00061068 00°Sb1S 1| o0zz9 A SSEID JOM3S WIOIS dD¥ 142
%001 00°08 00015918 00°0 00°22L 000 00220 | 000IS9IS 00°0ELS | ooz A SSEID JOMOS WI0)S dOY .81
%66 | 000X0'LS |  000b0'ZES 00°0$ 00'G88 000 00588 | 00'080°€6S 004048 | ooses A\ SSEID JOMBS WIOIS dDY .S}
%0LL | (00912'68) | 000¥CZOMS 00°08 00'690} 00'0 00690 |  0020'€68 00968 11| 00696 A SSEID JBMSS ULOIS dDY ,ZL
%00} 0008 00052'81§ 0008 001 000 00'L 00052'81$ 000sZ8ls | S1| 00t #osdo) BuidyIS pue Buiddug
%001 0008 00°000'€$ 00°08 00z 000 00z 00°000'€$ 00°005'1$ | 00z UOISUSIXT JUBIDAH
%001 0008 00'092'28 00°08 002 000 00z 00'09Z'ZS 00°0E4'1S va| ooz sioyuep Aeyues isnipy
%001 0008 00°08%S 00°08 00't 00°0 00'L 00°08¢S 00°08%$ va| ool X0g SAEA JBIRAN ISNIpY
%001 0008 08'8€€3 00°08 00'88 000 00'88 08'92€$ Se'es 1| ooss AN 3 QIND Bunsx3 Snoway
%00k 0008 00'25€'15 00°08 00°b0L 000 00°0} 00°25€'1$ 00€18 41| 0001 SUSAIND AeMBALQ BroWwRY
%001 00°0$ Sz L1v8 0008 001y 000 001y ST L1v8 GI'1S | 005y uidaq In4juswened Iomes
%00} 0008 00°08Z'9S 0008 00°9€ 000 00°e€ 00082'8% 00°0£2S va | ooee uono3101d J91U]
%00} 00°08 05°€€E'¥S 00'08 00294 000 00291 05°€E€'¥S 5,928 v3 | o0zol Beg Jawtd pajl4 ooy
%Z0L | (0072828) 0v'501'81S 0008 0002, 000 00VOLL | OVZZ8'LL$ 578 | ooves'z 0ua4 1S
%001 00°08 006.2'78 000$ 00t 000 00’} 00'624'28 00'621'28 s1| oot saxog [E1S0d 0B(0eY P SAOWSY
%00} 0008 00'585$ 000$ 00’} 000 00t 00°GESS 00°5ESS s1| oot BuiuBig 2oeiday puE Broway
%001 0008 00°002's$ 0008 0¥l 000 00 00°00£'$ 00°05$ al | oo leAowiay 1]
%001 00°08 00°00£'1$ 0008 00} 000 00t 0000’18 00°002'18 s1| ool BuiganIo pue Buueai)
%001 00°0S 00°052°228 0008 00't 00'0 00t 00'062'12% 0005.'228 | S1| o0t 104u0D Sy |
%00} 00°08 00005218 00°08 001 000 00t 00'005'Z4 00°005°Z1§ s1| ool UONEZI|IGOWaA/UONEZINGON

EHTET Fou— ,w_wm%%q%zwh 0.G+3) [N gonza sy s owwmmm\.UOm 30a INN[LNA ALV SHOM 40 NOILJISoSIa

F14N02 o1 3oNvIva | d3uT1dm00 S anad | Linvnp | ALLNAD (5, )

- INOOWY IY101 17101 $31dW0D ¥HOM
Y r ! H ) 3 [ _a ) g
1202/5/1 01 020z/12/6 woi4 1INJGSUCIY PECY I ¥ JdweN 190l
1202/s/} 318Q 2010AU|

90-17vD302 "ON 82[0Au}
|euid - g r"ou uoyesyddy

‘Payoeye i uonesyuag paubls s openuo)) Buiuiejuod

'Wawihed 104 8jeIIEY Puy uogeoddy ‘Z0.9 WBWNI0Q Vi

2o iafe o

San|eA Jo a|npauas

133HS NOILVANILNOD




801 7¥I302 -'ON 2910AU]
jeui4 - g Iou uonedyddy

%801 | €0pEE'e6LS- | vE'ZL0'TIv'28 | eeeczis | | | | teBes82z2s | | - 31vd Ol LDVAINOD V101
%06 00°1Z¢'88 G5'698°9/8 EEEEZ LS 55061583 SIV101 ¥3IQHO IONVHD
%0014 00'0$ ECEETLS CEEET LS 00'} 00' 000 |eceez1s ECEET1LS val ool PULD puowWEIQ 104 GO-3Y
%00} 000% 00°'€90°L$ 00°0$ 00'} 000 00t |00°€90'1$ 00'€30'1$ val oo USWNUOW ASAING jelsul
%001 00°0$ 00°2b0'Z$ 0008 00'L 000 00t |ooL0'zs 00°£+0'Z8 v3l oot 308G s9lEM JoMOT
%001 00°0$ 29'925'28 000$ 001202 000 001207 |29'925°2$ @i A2| 601202 Buipaag peoy dwa)
%004 00°0$ 06'716'828 00'0$ 00295 000 0029 |06'716'92% S i5s A0| oozss Buipei9 peoy Aesodwa g
%001 0008 0L°SYH'6$ 00'0$ 00212 000 0022 |0LShv'es 0LvES N1| 00222 Hysoeg JeINuBIS [euoLIPpPY
%16 0052€$ 00052'c$ 00'0$ 0004 000 000t {ooszi'vs 00'52£$ val ooLL nouea|) (esateT dwng dwng
%00k 000$ 00'+00'L$ 00'0% 00z 000 00Z  {00'%00'+S 00°'205$ val ooz dmjooy [esate dwnd dwng
%EL 00'9¥6'LS 00°'860'128 000$ 00°bS1 000 00%SL  {00'¥H0'62$ 00°£ELS 4| ooziz sjeseje dwing dung ¢
%0014 00°0$ 00'295'2$ 000$ 00'zy 000 00y |00Z95'2$ 00198 41| oozy Aemanuq Aseiodws | uj adig uesq .9
%0014 00°0$ 00059'2$ 00°0$ 00't 000 00t {00059'2$ 00059'2$ val oot 3i11 Bunsix3 o] 1auuo)
%001 0008 006168 00°0$ 00'L 000 00t {00558 006258 val o0l 902 HIN Ilud 210D
13pi0 abueys
%B0L __£0'G59'L02S-__ 61 202G6E 28 0008 9L /¥S'E6L 28
%00} 0¥'18€'28 09'828'265% 00°0$ 00'L0EZ} 000 0010E°ZL | 00'0LZ'009% 09'8¢$ AS | 00'0S€'Zh (,8)UBWBAR 4 S1810UOD JUBWAD) PUBRIOY
%61 | (Se'18v'te3) |  01'558'698 00°0$ 00°991E1 000 0099L'EL | SIELE'ZES Sevs AS | 00'5.9'9 pUBOSS
(003w}, -9 3IVAOIT ) " o) " TIFTaWO0T s g [onomaad 3INTVA DG LINA [LINN[ALLINVAD MHOM 40 NOILdIZ0S3a
J1dW0oD (1-D) HSINI4 | G3¥OLS aNY Qolu3g A ALILNVNO 40 a31INA3HOS aig
y | OLIONVIVE | QIUIWWOD g, = ae | ILINYAD (4+3+Q)
INDOWY T¥101 Bl-A¥e}! F1dWOD HHOM
M T 1 H &) 3 | g @) g
1202/S/1 01 0202/12/6 T wou 19N.0SU02Y PEOY BJI & ‘SN J00l0sd
1202/5/1 ‘318 3010AU)

‘paudeye si uoleayiua) paubls sopenuo) Buluiejuod

022802

San|eA 30 2jnpayos

‘JuswAed 104 2JEOYIISY Puy LOREdddY 'Z0/S IWBWND0Q Vi

133HS NOILYNNILNOD




\\\““”Il

FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

D ate: December 10, 2020

For value received, We hereby waive  All.  rights and claims for lien on
land and on buildings about to be erected, being erected, erected altered or repaired and to the
appurtenances thereunto.

For Village of Caledonia

by Century Fence Co.

for TID 4 Four Mile Road Reconstruction

same being situated in_Racine County State of Wisconsin, described as:

Pavement marking

for all labor performed and all material furnished for the erection, construction, alteration or repair of
said building and appurtenances.

Century Fence Co.

£ égNOo QI Timothy McChesney, Vice President of Operations




FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

Date:

For value received, We hereby waive Al rights and claims for lien on
land and on buildings about to be erected, being erected, erected altered or repaired and to the
appurtenances thereunto.

For Village of Caledonia

by County Materials Corp.

for TID 4 Four Mile Road Reconstruction

same being situated in_Racine County State of Wisconsin, described as:

RCP Pipe

for all labor performed and all material furnished for the erection, construction, alteration or repair of
said building and appurtenances.

County Materials Corp.




FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

Date:

For value received, We hereby waive ~ All  rights and claims for lien on
land and on buildings about to be erected, being erected, erected altered or repaired and to the
appurtenances thereunto.

For Village of Caledonia

by Ferguson Enterprises, LLC

for TID 4 Four Mile Road Reconstruction

same being situated in_Racine County State of Wisconsin, described as:

PVC Castings

for all labor performed and all material furnished for the erection, construction, alteration or repair of
said building and appurtenances.

Ferguson Enterprises, LLC.

A A W—MCM




FINAL WAIVER OF LIEN

Date:

For value received, We hereby waive  All  rights and claims for lien on
land and on buildings about to be erected, being erected, erected altered or repaired and to the
appurtenances thereunto,

For Vilage of Caledonia

by Stark Pavement Corporation

for TID 4 Four Mile Road Reconstruction

same being situated in_Racine County State of Wisconsin, described as:

Paving
for all labor performed and all material furnished for the erection, construction, alteration or repair of

said building and appurtenances.

Stark Pavement Corporation.

ayy e

Signature

ﬁamvr)’ A 5%4747

Print Name




