RESOLUTION NO. 2020-21

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE VILLAGE OF CALEDONIA TO AWARD A
CONTRACT FOR THE TID #4 - FOUR MILE ROAD RECONSTRUCTION
PROJECT

WHEREAS, the Village of Caledonia has designed the TID #4 — Four Mile Road
Reconstruction Project to improve and upgrade the existing road to a Class A road to serve the area;
and

WHEREAS, the Village of Caledonia is contractually obligated in the Second Amendment to
Development Agreement with WisPark LLC, which has been adopted by Resolution 2018-62, to
reconstruct Four Mile Road as a Village Project and as part of the Infrastructure Improvements; and

WHEREAS, the Village of Caledonia has advertised to receive sealed bids for the TID #4 —
Four Mile Road Reconstruction Project and 1 sealed bid was received on March 10, 2020; and

WHEREAS, the Village of Caledonia held a Public Bid Opening at the Village Hall and read
the 1 sealed bid; and

WHEREAS, the lowest responsible bidder was Reesman’s Excavating & Grading, Inc. 28815
Bushnell Road Burlington, WI 53105, with a base bid (Asphalt with Excavation) in the amount of
$2,115,957.71, an Alternate 1 bid (Asphalt with Geogrid) of $1,886,084.31, an Alternate 2 bid
(Concrete with Excavation) of $2,409,788.51, and an Alternate 3 bid (Concrete with Geogrid) of
$2,193,547.76.

WHEREAS, The Utility Director and the Village’s consulting engineer, Foth Infrastructure &
Environment LLC., recommended awarding the contract for the TID #4 — Four Mile Road
Reconstruction Project to the lowest responsible bidder, Reesman’s Excavating & Grading, Inc. using
Alternate #1 (Asphalt with Geogrid) in the amount of $1,886,084.31; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the contract for the Project be, and hereby
is, awarded to the lowest responsible bidder, Reesman’s Excavating & Grading, Inc. using Alternate
#1 (Asphalt with Geogrid) in the amount of $1,886,084.31 and that the Village President and Village
Clerk are authorized to execute any documents necessary to carry out the intent of this Resolution.

Adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Caledonia, Racine County, Wisconsin, this [é K4 day
of March 2020.

VILLAGE OF CALEDONIA

By: u'@w /( .'/(f%

" James R. Dobbs, Village President

Attt ’//?////%w

Kaﬁe Pope, Aril 11{age Clerk




Xo0p"ATeWINg PIg\BUIPpIg\UONINASUOO3Y PEOY AL IN0 (AL L\A [ A BIUOPI[E), S HSIRW O]~ M d WO OY [ SV~ Md ind

Qcoou _Mu _% h:( I b s n,udoc“mucm

c
(<Jo>8xm S o\l wwa_
/

_m HeO'’%Tn u«zaz
IL*LSb Sll'eg =5

\
Y

2 =
oppig = =
Mo [e10] pig s | = swreN Auedwo))
jusaeddy m m

TA'Y 00:01
0T0T “0T YIBIN
Arewwing pig

U0NINISU0IY Peoy A IO — p# (LL
BIUOPI[R)) JO ISB[IA



