RESOLUTION NO. 2021-26
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE VILLAGE OF CALEDONIA TO APPROVE
CHANGE ORDER #2 & CHANGE ORDER #3 FOR THE TID #4 — FOUR MILE
ROAD RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT

WHEREAS, the Village of Caledonia awarded the TID #4 - Four Mile Road Reconstruction
Project to improve and upgrade the existing road to a Class A road to serve the area; and

WHEREAS, Reesman’s Excavating & Grading, Inc. 28815 Bushnell Road Burlington, WI
53105, was awarded the TID #4 - Four Mile Road Reconstruction Project using Alternate 3 (Concrete
with Geogrid) in the amount of $2,193,547.76.

WHEREAS, there was a need to adjust a water service for frost protection, reinstall the
Quarter Section Survey Monument when the road was reconstructed, and coordinate an additional
diamond grinding of the pavement due to rough ride conditions.

WHEREAS, Change Order #2 was prepared for the changes to the work above in accordance
with the contract documents. Change Order #2 was reviewed and is in the amount of $4,343.33.

WHEREAS, Change Order #2 which adds $4,343.33, is a percentage change for the overall
contract of 0.2%.

WHEREAS, Change Order #3 was prepared for adjusting miscellancous quantities used on
the project and for work in accordance with the contract documents. Change Order #3 was reviewed
and is in the amount of $193,334.03.

WHEREAS, Change Order #3 which adds $193,334.03 is a percentage change for the overall
contract of 8.81%.

WHEREAS, all Change Orders on the project total $278,524.58, which is a percentage change
for the overall contract of 12.7%.

WHEREAS, the Utility Director and the Village’s consulting engineer, Foth Infrastructure &
Environment LL.C., reccommended approving Change Order #2 in the amount of $4,343.33 and Change
Order #3 in the amount of $193,334.03 for the TID #4 - Four Mile Road Reconstruction Project
resulting in a new overall contract of $2,472,072.34.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that Change Order #2 and Change Order #3 for
the Project be, and hereby are, approved and that the Utility Director, Village President and Village
Clerk are authorized to excecute any documents necessary to carry out the intent of this Resolution.

R =
Adopted by the Village Board of the Village of Caledonia, Racine County, Wisconsin, this l o
day of March, 2021.
VILLAGE OF CALEDONIA

By: //f/ /Mﬂ;

[.ee Wishau, Acting Village President

Attest: 7
Jos

N

Hocffert, Village Clerk ™



Four Mile Road Reconstruction

19C031.08

June, 2020 Village of Caledonia
SECTION 00 63 62
CHANGE ORDER

No. 2

Date of Issuance: February 24, 2021 Effective Date: February 24, 2021

Owner: Village of Caledonia

Project: Four Mile Road Reconstruction

Owner's Contract No.: 19C031.08
Date of Contract: 03/16/2020
Engineer’s Project No.: 19C031.08

Contractor: The Reesman Company

Engineer: Foth Infrastructure & Environment, LLC

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Item No. Description Cost
CCO#2 | LOWER WATER SERVICE, INSTALL SURVEY MONUMENT, RE-
MOBILIZATION FOR ADDITIONAL DIAMOND GRINDING
Lower water service at 12604 Four Mile Road (Frost Protection)
(1.0L.S. @ $2,047.00/L.S.) $2,047.00
Re-Install Quarter Section Survey Monument
(1.0L.S. @ $1,063.00/L.S.) $1,063.00
Re-Mobilization for Diamond Grinding to Perform Addt’l Diamond Grinding
(1.0L.S. @ $1,233.33/L.S.) $1,233.33
Grand Total = $4,343.33
Attachments (List Documents Supporting Change)
EJCDC C-941 Change Order
Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the Construction Specifications Institute
CHANGE ORDER
006362-1

pw:\PW-APSI foth.com:PW_IE\Documents\Clients\Village of Caledonia\Four Mile Road Reconstruction\Construction\Change Orders\Four Mile Road
Reconstruction\CO 2\Change Order No 2.doc




19C031.08
June, 2020

Four Mile Road Reconstruction
Village of Caledonia

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price:

$.2,193,547.76

[Increase] [Peerease] from previously approved
Change Orders No. | :

$__80,847.22

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$_2,274,394.98

[Increase] [Peerease] of this Change Order:

$__ 434333

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

$_2.278,738.31

Original Contract Times:  [_] Working Days [X] Calendar Days
Substantial Completion (days or date): _ September 18, 2020
Ready for Final Payment (days or date): October 16, 2020, 2020

[Increase] [Peerease] from previously approved Change Orders No.1:

Substantial Completion (days):_September 18, 2020
Ready for Final Payment (days):_October 16, 2020

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion (days or date): September 18, 2020
Ready for Final Payment (days or date):_October 16, 2020

[Increase] [Peerease] of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion (days or date):_September 18, 2020
Ready for Final Payment (days or date):_October 16, 2020

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion (days or date):_September 18, 2020
Ready for Final Payment (days or date):_October 16, 2020

RECO %/N'D ACCEPTED: ACCEPTED:
2’% By: By:

neer (Authorized Signature) Owner (Authorized Signature) Contractor (Authorized Signature)
Date:_ & Z/ A 7/ zo2y Date: Date:
By: Date:

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

EJCDC C-941 Change Order

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the Construction Specifications Institute

CHANGE ORDER
006362-5

pw:\PW-APS 1 foth.com:PW_IE\Documents\Clients\Village of Caledonia\Four Mile Road Reconstruction\Construction\Change Orders\Four Mile Road

Reconstruction\CO 2\Change Order No 2.doc



19C031.08 Four Mile Road Reconstruction
Village of Caledonia

June, 2020

SECTION 00 63 62
CHANGE ORDER

No. 3
Date of Issuance: February 24, 2021 Effective Date: February 24, 2021

Owner: Village of Caledonia
Project: Four Mile Road Reconstruction

Owner's Contract No.: 19C031.08
Date of Contract: 03/16/2020

Contractor: The Reesman Company

Engineer’s Project No.: 19C031.08

Engineer: Foth Infrastructure & Environment, LLC

The Contract Documents are modified as follows upon execution of this Change Order:

Item No. Description Cost
CCO#3 | ACCOUNTING CLOSE-OUT / PROJECT COMPLETION
NET INCREASE IN MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACT QUANTITIES $193,334.03
Grand Total = $193,334.03

Attachments (List Documents Supporting Change)

EJCDC C-941 Change Order
Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the Construction Specifications Institute
CHANGE ORDER

006362 -1
pw\\PW-APS . foth.com:PW_IE\Documents\Clients\Village of Caledonia\Four Mile Road Reconstruction\Construction\Change Orders\Four Mile Road
Reconstruction\CO 3\Change Order No 3.doc




19C031.08
June, 2020

Four Mile Road Reconstruction
Village of Caledonia

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:

Original Contract Price:

$_2,193.547.76

[Increase] [Peerease] from previously approved
Change Orders No. 1-2 :

§__85,190.55

Contract Price prior to this Change Order:

$_2.278,738.31

[Increase] [Peerease] of this Change Order:

$ 193,334.03

Contract Price incorporating this Change Order:

$_2.,472,072.34

Original Contract Times:  [_] Working Days [X] Calendar Days
Substantial Completion (days or date): _September 18, 2020
Ready for Final Payment (days or date): October 16, 2020, 2020

[Increase] [Peerease] from previously approved Change Orders No.1-
2:

Substantial Completion (days): September 18, 2020
Ready for Final Payment (days): October 16, 2020

Contract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion (days or date): September 18, 2020
Ready for Final Payment (days or date):_October 16, 2020

[Increase] [Peerease] of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion (days or date):_September 18, 2020
Ready for Final Payment (days or date):_October 16, 2020

Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion (days or date):_September 18, 2020
Ready for Final Payment (days or date):_October 16, 2020

RECOMMENDED:

By: (7&/ %‘% By:

Owner (Authorized Signature)

En gi{eer (Authorized Signature)

Date: 02/217/ zoz/ Date:

By: Date:

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

ACCEPTED:

ACCEPTED:
By:

Contractor (Authorized Signature)

Date:

EJCDC C-941 Change Order

Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee and endorsed by the Construction Specifications Institute

CHANGE ORDER
00 6362 -5

pw:\\PW-APSI foth.com:PW_IE\Documents\Clients\Village of Caledonia\Four Mile Road Reconstruction\Construction\Change Orders\Four Mile Road

Reconstruction\CO 3\Change Order No 3.doc



%v6 00958 00°0¥8$ 0008 00°0S1 000 00°05} 00'968% 09'6$ wo| ooosk AJB0D YoB | snouiwnyg
%291 (96°€EL'PS) 96'68£'ZLS 00°0$ 0126 000 0126 00°959°2% 09'2Z1$ NOL| 0009 88IN0D) 80BUNS YINH
%801 (85°0v9'1$) 85°029'LZ$ 00'0% 8L v61 000 8L V61 00°086'61% 00+11$ NOL| o008t .3SIN07 Jspulg VINH
%v0L (L0°05Z'1$) L0'911'2€$ 00°0$ 16'822 000 16'82Z 00'998'0€$ 0E0rL$ NOL| 000zZ -(UONBI0IS3Y JOPINOYS)BUOISBLUIT PBUSTUD ,b/E
%EYL | (€4°902'S0LS) | €LEIELYES 00°0% €6'LESHL 000 €61ES'PL | 00°204'2HTS 06'€Z8 NOL | 00°0€4'0L »95UaQ 91eBaibby aseq v/l |
%vil | (00092'018) 00'996'18% 0008 00'9282 000 009/8'Z 0090212 05°82$ NOL| 009152 -9sua( a1ebalbby aseg g
%09 ST98L'vLS SL'EL6'028 00°0$ 00°SLL 000 0062 00°004'GES ST'67$ AD | 00002t ~8peibang mojag LuogeAeox3
%001 00°0$ 000L0°£22$ 00°0$ 009682 000 00968’ | 00°0L0',ZT$ 52828 AD | 00'968'L =UONBABIXT UOWIWO)
%EVL (9e°8¥E'sS) 96'828'L1$ 00°0% €1°L8¥ 000 ELL8% 0908+'Z1L$ 0993 NOL| 00'i¥E 3ALQ 8300y WS (-(J3PINCYS)aU0ISBLIT PRYSIUD , /g
%ELT (z9'1eT'0v%) 29'8€8'6/$ 000% geizie 000 se'izL'e 00°209'6€S G2'GES NO1| 00966 3ALQ SS8X0Y dwa ] -esua( 3jeBaibby aseg .p/L |
%001 00°0% SO'EEE'LES 00°0% 00°609 000 00'609 SO'EEE'1ES SP16% AD | 00609 SAUQ SSB00Y dILa | -UORBABOXT UOWWOY
%004 00°0$ 00°082'25$ 0008 000016 000 00°00L'6 00°082'25$ 08'6$ AS | 00°00L'6 1B}l UOISOI3 PIaZIR ‘PI3S "|losdo L
%801 (ov'zes) 0¥'Z0c$ 0008 00'80} 000 00°€0} 000828 082S 41 | 0000} SHUM .8 ‘sBubpep Juswaned
%S0} (Sr0L29) G1'G62'G$ 0003 0074902 000 00°190°2 00'520'G$ 52°0$ 41 | 00009 SHUM b "sBunpiepy Juswened
%6 00°€9¢$ 00292'S$ 00°0% 00°910L 000 00910°L 00°629'5$ 5208 41 | 000052 MOJ[OA .. ‘Buppe Juswaned
%801 (€5580'L8) €0PL8'PLS 000$ 99'84L 000 99811 05'882'€1$ SE'6ZLS NOL| 0001} shemanug YWH
%08 00°02¢$ 00°08Z'4$ 0008 0091 000 0094 00°009'1$ 00088 AS | o000z awni4 sjeu0)
%86 STIELS 00°00£'9$ 00°0$ 00°'0¥2 000 000¥Z ST LEV'9S §2'9z$ 41 | 00sve JSHNY ' QIND 2984 [BOILBA BJ3I0U0D ,0F
%86 000821 00°LLS'€8S 00°0% 00'569% 000 00669’ 00'15€'68S 08'21$ 41 | 00'seL'Y J9HND 9 QInY %oEgG-{j0Y B}B10U0D ,0E
%001 00°0% 000¥2'12$ 00°0% 00'+5€ 000 00'¥5€ 00'0¥2'42% 00°09% AD | 00%5E wnipapy deidry
%002 (00 0€£6$) 00°098'4$ 0008 00T 000 00 00°0£6$ 00068 v3 00'} Inoues|y .8
%002 (00°028'%S) 00°0¥9'6$ 00°0% 00'8 000 00'8 00°028'¥$ 00°602'1$ E7 00y BIQ ,09'3J0yUER uuols
%001 00°0% 00°0SS'E¥S 00°0$ 0029 000 0029 00°055'¢¥$ 000598 dA | 0029 e10 ,8Y'S(0yuEW WIoIS
%641 (00'¥¥0'28) 00'¥89°Z1% 000% 0€'sy 000 0£'Sy 00°0+9'0L$ 00°082% 4A | oo 191U} PIEASIOYUBIN B|IL 5T
%001 0008 00°005°25$ 000$ 00tz 000 00't2 00'005°2S$ 00°005'2$ v3 | 001z 1oIU| WIOIS ,0EXHT
%004 00°0% 00°000°0L% 00°0$ 00 000 00t 00'000°01L$ 00'005°'2$ v3 00'% S34 JoMag WIOIS d30Y .8EXHT
%001 0003 00'058'L$ 00°0% oot 000 00'4 00058'}$ 00058'1$ v3 00t S35 JaMaS WLI0IS dOY .vZ
%004 00°0$ 00'055°€$ 0008 002 000 00¢C 00°055'€$ 00'62L°1$ v3 002 S3 JOM3S WIOIS dDY Wb
%001 0008 00°00Z'+$ 000$ 004 000 00'L 00002Z'+$ 00'002'1$ v3 00t S34 J9MSS WLOJS dOY .Gt
%68 009,6% 00°0€6'L$ 00°0$ 00°S8 00°0 0069 00°'906'8% 00Zz1$ 41| oo0¢L 3jureIg OAd .2t
%bLL (81'126°€S) ¥8'/8G'LES 00'0$ 04°€0€ 000 0L'€0E 99'999'/¢$ L0'v0L$ 41| 0099z JaMas uloiS OAd .8
%001 00°0% 00°96¥'02% 00°0% 0021 000 00ZLL 00'96%'0¢$ 00'€81$ 41| 00zZiL A SSEID JamMas WIo)S 430y .L8EXHT
%001 0008 00'5£9'29$ 00°0% 00°50¥ 000 00°50¥ 00'6£9'£9$ 00°291$ 41 | oosov A\ SSE|D JaMSS uLoIS dOY LT
%00} (0o G¥1L$) 00'GEE'06$ 00°0$ 00€29 000 00°€29 00°061'06$ 0018 41| 00229 A\ SSE|D JOMIS ULOIS dOY 12
%001 000$ 00015918 0008 00°22) 000 00°22} 00°015'9L$ 00'0EL$ 41| ooz A\ SSE[D JAMaS WIOIS 4Oy .81
%66 000¥0°1L$ 00°0+0'26% 000$ 00588 000 00588 00°080'€6% 00018 41| ooses A\ SSBID 1aMaS WIOIS 40y .G
%041 (00'912'68) 000¥2'Z01$ 000% 005904 000 00690't 00'+20'¢6$ 00'96% 41| 00696 A SSEID JBMBS UL0)S 4Oy .21
%00} 0008 00052818 00°0% 00’4 000 00'4 00'052'81$ 00'052'84$ s 00} llosdo} Butidyo0lg pue Buiddiyg
%001 0008 00°000'€$ 00°0% 00Z 000 007 00°000'€$ 00°005°L$ E7 00 uoISuIX3 JueIpAH
%001 000$ 00092'2% 0003 007 000 007 0009Z'2$ 00'0EL'LS v3 002 sjoyuew Aeyues isnipy
%004 0008 00°08+$ 00°0% 00't 000 00t 00°08+$ 00°08¥% v3 00’} X0g dABA Jalep isnipy
%001 000$ 08'8€€$ 00°0$ 0088 000 00'88 08'8£€$ S8'es 41| oo0ss J8un9 ® @ind Bunsix3 anoway
%001 00°0% 00'25€'1S 0008 00401 000 00401 00°2SE'L$ 00°€L$ 41 | 00%01 SHaAINY Aemoniqg anowsy
%001 00°0$ STLLYS 00°0$ 00°St¥ 000 00'GLY STLLYS SIS 41| 00GH¥ uyideq [In4juswaned Inomes
%00} 00°0% 00°082'8% 0008 00'9¢ 000 009 00°082'8% 00°0€2$ v3 | 009 uoR3101d 181U
%001 000% 05 €EE'S 000% 0029t 000 00291 0S°€EE'¥$ SL'92% v3 | 00Z9L Beg Jani pajiid %00y
%201 (00'z828) 0¥'v01°81L$ 000$ 004022 000 00'¥0L'L 0¥'Z28'L1$ [l ] 47 | 00'+85°L soua4 NS
%001 000% 00'62.'2$ 0008 00t 000 00t 00'52L'2$ 00'6L'2$ s1 00’ S3x0 [B1S0d 90B|day B aA0Way
%001 00°0$ 00°5€5$ 00°0% 00'L 000 004 00°6ESS 00'6€5% s 00't Bulubis adejday pue anoway
%001 0003 00°00L'S$ 00°0% 00'vLL 000 00'pLL 00°002'G$ 00°05$ ar | ootk [BAOWSY 3311
%001 0008 00°00L'1$ 00°0% 00'L 000 00't 00°004'L$ 00°00'L$ 3 00’ Suiggnio pue Bupesio
%00} 0008 00°05.'22$ 00°0$ 00't 000 00t 00052°22% 00062228 s 00} 103U0D duel |
%00+ 00°0$ 00°005'Z1L$ 0008 00'+ 000 00' 00005'Z1$ 00°005°Z}$ s 00+ UONEZI|IGOLIQ/UONEZIIIGOIN
(o/1)3L Q- 91 VA OIT " oy TIFTONO0[ 5 a0 gy [SNOAIEd ERRCZY 3014d LINN [LINNJALLINVAD MHOM 40 NOILJIIOSIA
T1amon | U OV HSINIA | d3WOLS aNY iy A ALLLNVND 40 d31NAa3HIS aig
o OL3ONVIVE | Q3LTTdWOD | o5 Lon | LIINYND (4+3+Q)
INOOWY IYIQ1L aviQ)  E37dWOD HHOM
] r 1 H 9 3 | %) 9
1202/5/1 01 0c0Z/12/6 woi4 1INQSUCIFY PECY 3 ¥ JdwreN 139foid
+20z/S/1 ‘31eQ 3210AY|

80-17¥D30Z -'ON 80l0Au}
|Bul4 - g "ou uonedyddy

"P3yYoBLE SI uoNEIYILRY paubis s 0}oeue) Buluieluoo

‘Juswihe 104 ajedia) puy uoneoyddy 'z0L9 WAWND0Q VIV

2303 2fp

SanjeA JO ajnpayag

433HS NOILVANILNOD




%80L | €OpeC'eLS- | vE'ZL0T0 28 | eceecls | | | Le8es'8/228 | | 31vd Ol L1DVIINGD TVLO0L
%08 00°12£'83 S5'698°9.8 ECEET'LS G5'061°688 SIV10L ¥3IAUO IONVHI
%00+ 00°0% €EEETLS €EEETLS 00t 00t 000 |eceez'is £EECTLS v3| ool PUUD puowelq 104 GON-3Y
%004 000$ 00'€90'L$ 00°0% 00t 000 00t |00°€90't$ 00°€90°'L$ val o0 juswnuop Asnung yessu)
%001 0008 00°L¥0'28 000% 00't 000 00t |00°2v0'2$ 00°L¥0'2$ v3j ool 9IIBS JANENN JBMOT
%00} 00°0$ 79'925'2% 00°0% 004202 000 001207 |z9'925'2$ (4L AD| 00120 Buipasg peoy dwa
%001 0008 06'p16'82% 00°0% 00295 000 00295 |06'v16'92% [T gtety AD| o00zZ9s Buipei peoy Aesodway
%001 0008 0L°St'6% 00°0% 0022 000 00'2LT |0L'SYY'6S 0L'vES N1| ooz xoeg Jeinuess [euonippy
%16 00'G/ES 00°05.'€S 000% 00°04 000 000F  {00°SZL'vS 00'G.£$ v3| 00 inoues| (essje dwng dwng
%00+ 0008 00'+00'1$ 000% 002 000 00Z {0000'1S 00205% va| o002 dnjooH esare dwing dwng
EL 00'9¥6'L$ 00°860'+2$ 00°0$ 00¥51 000 00¥SL  |00v¥0'62% 00'LELS 41| ooziz sieJsje duing dwng .y
%001 000% 00'295'¢S 00°0$ 00'zy 000 00'Zr 10029528 00°198 41| ooy Aemanuq Aesodws | u) adid utesq 9
%001 0003 00°058'2$ 00°0% 00t 000 00’} 100°059'2$ 00059'28 v3l oo apL Bunsix3 o psuUL0)
%00} 0008 006,53 00°0% 00'L 000 00t |00°5.5$ 00°625% vij ool 90Z HWN llug 2100
138pi0 WMQWCU
%80 __€0'659'L028-  6.'202'S6€2S 00°08 9L 1¥S'E6L'ZS
%0014 0¥'18E'ZS 09°878°166$ 0008 00°'L0€21L 000 00'10€'ZL | 00'012'009% 09'8¥$ AS | 000S€'Z1 (.8)uswened 8ja10u00 JUBWSYD puepiod
%61 | (SE'L8Y'LES) 01°558'€9% 00°0$ 00'991€} 000 009S4'EL | SL'S/E'ZES S8 vs AS | 00629'9 puBosg
(9/1)31 ©-9) 3VaoIT 0 T TII1dR0D aoiy3ad giHL | >1ONTad 3INTIVA 301dd LNN fuNnfAnvno MYOM 40 NOILdINOS3d
21dINOD (1- D) HSINI4 | Q3HOLS ONY QoN3d A ALLLNVAD 40 a3INA3HOS aig
% OL30NVIVE | 03LITdNOD |, 1 INNOWy | LHLNVND (4+3+Q)
e 1 WY 17101 av10) L37dW0D xmoms
M r 1 H B) 3 a 9 g
1202/5/L 0L 0202/12/6 wol4 19NSU0IY PEOY I ¥ ‘BWEN 193{0id
1202/5/L :3jeQ 30108Y)

80-17¥3302 “'ON 3010AU}
[BUlS - g T"Ou uojedddy

‘PaUoERE S uonedyipa) paubis sJoenuo)) Buiuejuod

S-0.2.a58.4

Sanjep 10 2|npayos

‘JuswAed 104 2jeoyniag puy uoyedyddy ‘0,9 UaWn0Q Yiy

133HS NOILVNNILNOD




